

**CITY OF WOOSTER
CHRISTMAS RUN BLVD SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: JULY 27, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	DIRT DAWG EXCAVATING, LLC		FECHKO EXCAVATING, LLC		DRIVEN EXCAVATING, LLC	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED	4,184	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 66,944.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,840.00	
2B	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	13	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00	
3A	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	82	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 336,200.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 1,037,300.00	\$ 12,079.00	\$ 990,478.00	
3B	611	6" CONDUIT, SDR 26	100	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 15,900.00	
3C	611	6" CONDUIT, SDR 35	100	FT	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 15,700.00	
3D	611	8" CONDUIT, SDR 35	80	FT	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	
3E	611	12" CONDUIT, SDR 26	3,363	FT	\$ 245.00	\$ 823,935.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,264,488.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,404,545.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 2,397,819.00	
3F	611	12" CONDUIT, SDR 35	1,786	FT	\$ 225.00	\$ 401,850.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 414,352.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 714,400.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 959,082.00	
4A	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	14	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 102,550.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 137,900.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	
4B	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (DROP)	6	EACH	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 112,350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	
5	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 11,477.00	\$ 11,477.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
6	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,750	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 57,750.00	
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 170,000.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,870,000.00	\$ 2,316,185.00	\$ 4,803,639.00	\$ 4,914,479.00				

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes